TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM862561

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME

EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/11/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARCH AUTO PARTS HOLDING COMPANY, INC.		12/11/2023	Corporation: NEW YORK

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARCH AUTO PARTS LLC	12/11/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	ARCH AUTO PARTS LLC	
Street Address:	7350 Young Drive	
City:	Walton Hills	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44146	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4988611	
Registration Number:	5798843	50,000 OE-QUALITY PARTS & LOW PRICES. NY
Registration Number:	5780907	NY-FAST
Registration Number:	5798842	50,000+ OE-QUALITY PARTS AND LOW PRICES.
Registration Number:	5798844	HIGH-QUALITY PARTS & LOW PRICES. NY-FAST
Registration Number:	5057687	ARCH AUTO PARTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2166960740

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-929-3413

Email: bhipdocket@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John Mueller

Address Line 1: 312 Walnut Street, Suite 3200

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008295 FRAME: 0415

900822735

	BakerHostetler Cincinnati, OHIO 45202-4074	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121239.000010	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Mueller	
SIGNATURE:	/John Mueller/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2023	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Merger#page1.tif source=Merger#page2.tif source=Merger#page3.tif		

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ARCH AUTO PARTS HOLDING COMPANY, INC.", A NEW YORK CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ARCH AUTO PARTS LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "ARCH
AUTO PARTS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.
2023, AT 11:43 O'CLOCK A.M.

2721063 8100M SR# 20234185255 Authentication: 204778422 Date: 12-11-23

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Certificate of Merger

merging

Arch Auto Parts Holding Company, Inc., a New York corporation

with and into

Arch Auto Parts LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

First: The name and jurisdiction of organization or formation of each constituent business entity that is merging are as follows:

Name Jurisdiction of Organization or Formation

Arch Auto Parts LLC Delaware
Arch Auto Parts Holding Company, New York

Inc.

Second: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the constituent companies.

Third: The name of the surviving domestic limited liability company is "Arch Auto Parts LLC".

Fourth: The merger shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware in accordance with the Act.

Fifth: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 181-02 Jamaica Ave, Jamaica, New York 11432, the principal place of business of the surviving domestic limited liability company.

Sixth: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving domestic limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the surviving domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in the merging constituent company.

[Signature Page Follows]

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:43 AM 12/11/2023
FILED 11:43 AM 12/11/2023
SR 20234185255 - File Number 2721063

RECORDED: 12/20/2023

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, on December 11, 2023.

Arch Auto Parts LLC

a Delaware limited liability company

By: Bodh Speedstar Holdings, Inc. a New York corporation, sole member of Arch Auto Parts LLC

By: temraj Bodh

Name: Kemraj Bodh

Title: CEO

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger (DE)]